2886 (2888 MONTE / ASSEMBLED) _(45) Equipement palan a demonter apres Hoist equipment to dismantle after the
la mise en place du stack de quadrupoles installation of the quadrupoles stack )
143 (145 MONTE) (438) (121) (320) (121) (438) (482) (438) (260) Supportage de mire non documenté - =L pF =) | (1 =] [
(ASSEMBLED) Self-supporting of target not documented Course 115 Table de réglage
(9) (420) (580) (420) (500) (420) (269) o . Adjustment table
Stroke |
—~ (£27) - 1 - — -
/ \ . / \ e \ S / \ - / \ S /_ Vu e A 5 |TARGET o LHCGIMSA0002
NIV N, I, N, NI, "D 8 Vi
. . 2= . 2= - - B=:=0 59 lew ((24x)©10.5) 5
i ) I A 1 N N R m | H 1 _ Ja A\ N [\ Lo
i ] i e 1 I 5 Looup-ecrsr.sc. e seorantel * [rores e
8\ Course ° +15 ' \ 143 (145 MONTE) ' - | GOUP.ELAST.AC.TREM.RECT. 2x16 ACIER 216.8
p ) e— — Stroke — — (ASSEMBLED) — — ‘$- | | R 1 |METTALIC PLUG 56 [STEEL 47.86.27
. CHEVILLE METALIQUE ACIER 282.4
1 1 , |[THREADED ROD M16 o5 | STEEL RATE 230mm 47.36.77
! TIGE FILETEE M16 ACIER DEBIT 230mm 160.3
— 55.5 4 |THREADED ROD W16 54 [STEEL RATE 170mm 47.36.77
2 ] TIGE FILETEE M16 ACIER DEBIT 170mm 160.3
SPHERICAL WASHER M16 HARD. STEEL 47.78.12
~ = 25-34-42-49 ~ (12x) 80 , - 22 53
o == ] RONDELLE SPHERIQUE M16 ACIER DUR 816.6
N~ | ] ' PLAIN WASHER M16 ST. STEEL 47.78.15
. 4 52
) (25.5) ! RONDELLE PLATE M16 AC. INOX 016.8
1] 54 x 10.5 ., |[PLAIN WASHER LARGE M12 | _[STEEL STANDARD INDUSTRY
(23.5) B . L ) & ) RONDELLE PLATE LARGE M12 ACIER
J 4o |PLAIN WASHER W12 5o |ST- STEEL 47.78.15
((24x)%10.5) ' 23 3 41 47 RONDELLE PLATE M12 AC. INOX 012.2
~— — B - B — 45 |PLATN WASHER 110 4o |ST-_STEEL A4 47.78.15
— = s l— — ——— RONDELLE PLATE M10 AC. INOX A4 122.7
= - , [PLAIN WASHER Mg 45 | ST STEEL 47.78.12
) \ ] y. ' LN RONDELLE PLATE M8 AC. INOX 080.2
R . PLAIN WASHER M8 ST. STEEL A4 47.78.15
— —~ A -~ = 80 47
To) o) o ﬁ \ T ©| v RONDELLE PLATE M8 AC. INOX A4 116.5
2 - T T 1 - - =T " gj’ -—- c': - — o\ -— R,’ D — ,': ) 4 |PLAIN WASHER M6 46 | ST STEEL 47.78.15
IS8 S IS8 o e IS8 | = RONDELLE PLATE M6 AC. INOX 006.0
~ = = - PLAIN WASHER M4 ST. STEEL A4 47.78.15
N\ / o 288 45
— | ) . RONDELLE PLATE M4 AC. INOX A4 108.5
L
— HEXAGONAL NUT M16 ST. STEEL 47.43.77
: 25 44
< S+ — > — ECROU HEXAGONAL M16 AC. INOX 160.4
< . :
n 3 1 48 28 ) (23.4) — ; [HEXAGONAL NUT W12 45 | ST+ STEEL 47.43.77
A (23.5) - | Ty) - h— ECROU HEXAGONAL M12 AC. INOX 120.2
1 @ 1 1
L ] - HEXAGONAL NUT M10 ST. STEEL A4 47.43.78
+l : 43,
5 \ - - 3 - y 3 24 49
- © 5 N // 1 4 1 5 4 57 @ - S . ECROU HEXAGONAL M10 AC. INOX A4 110.0
= o \\\\\\ N1 of . . - \ 40 |HEXAGONAL NUT Mg 41 |ST- STEEL A4 47.43.78
o © 50 1 3 S i L Cl — | | o 44 - 53 ECROU HEXAGONAL M8 AC. INOX A4 108.4
o . | . N| 4 - 52 ] S| C A / 610 . 4a| HEXAGONAL NUT b4 4o |ST-_STEEL A4 47.43.78
.|_J | |
~ c?) 1 2 . ! Z ] Slo = ECROU HEXAGONAL M4 AC. INOX A4 104.8
— 1 [ S ¢ ! / ] ! . 305 HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M16x90 ST. STEEL 47.62.82
= — — 54 . H— ' 3
® ] S A TETE HEXAGONALE M16x90 AC. INOX 540.3
L | | \ /
= ' .
L |/ e 38
o Te} ' 3
2 - 0 \ [ |( — /44 5 55 29 o [HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M12x50| _ |STEEL 47.62.81
o = ! ] o | ' — | ] 5 ] J ! l VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M12x50 ACIER 415.1
I
2 s PN . —r | . | - - -Lﬁr I . | . I . | . ' . ' o [HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW W12x45| _|ST. STEEL 47.62.82
— o)} ' M16
- = . D !® I ! !® ~ . ol ~ | !® D !® ) !® D !® ( ) ) D !® ) o . VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M12x45 AC. INOX 414.8
8 > ol o I <S5 I ~| © I I X y 9 g , [HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M12x30| __|ST. STEEL 47.62.82
E - < © S i g 5 T ! T g o T i T \I‘I‘T‘I" T 1] LT — VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M12x30 AC. INOX 411.1
I | | 1 | I T
P | & Y 21 S | olwm 1 O — | | R ! 54 |HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M10x60|  |ST. STEEL A4 47.62.83
N mE= o|w ! (M16) ! ! , \ VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M10x60 AC. INOX A4 224.8
& T . 36 - 50 ' ' 1 [HEXAGON HEAD SCREW M8x55 | _ [ST. STEEL A4 47.62.83
<§E © [ ] INRRNRRNNE \ . ' [ . ] ' \[ ] T 1 I ] VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M8x55 AC. INOX A4 122.3
el ! ! e e ' ! ' ! ' ! 6 , , ' , , . |HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW W8xds| [ST. STEEL A4 47.62.83
©1S ' NERY / /74 | \ya VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE Mgx4s| ~* [AC. INOX A4 118.9
I
w | E , |HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW WBx40f  |ST. STEEL 47.62.82
é = | | i i ! . VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M8x40| ~ |AC. INOX 313.2
5 . 44| FEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW M4x20|  |ST. STEEL A4 47.62.83
" ' VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M4x20| = |AC. INOX A4 004.8
™ X 24 | ! | ZAN o |SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10x70 | [ST. STEEL 47.62.71
o [ | | | o | | VIS CHC M10x70 AC. INOX 369.5
— N~ ' , [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8x40 [ |ST. STEEL 47.62.71
35 50 1 6 39 52 1 o . VIS CHC M8x40 AC. INOX 313.1
- - - — ' , [SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6x30 | _|[ST. STEEL 47.62.71
. ! ! VIS CHC M6x30 AC. INOX 261.6
o 90 338 331 331 338 582 338 90 . ! ' 26
& .  |SEAL WETAL FOR UHV FLANGE DN 235 _ [CUOFS 0,1 Ag 18.60.55
- > ' JOINT METAL POUR BRIDE UHV DN 235 CUOFS 0,1 AG 880.0
. . wdf
o . A souder au montage apres introduction 37-51-56 . | | . [seAL wETAL For uav FLanee ow foo]  [cuoFs 0,1 Ag 18.60.55
© des chambres a vide dans les quadrupoles JOINT METAL POUR BRIDE UHV DN100 CUOFS 0,1 AG 860. 4
! et le dipole. ! . o [SEAL METAL FOR UHV FLANGE DN 63| _ [CUOFS 0,1 AG 18.60.55
(115) Voir plan LEIVCQLOO01 et LEIVCQLDOOO1 . ! JOINT METAL POUR BRIDE UHV DN 63| =~ [cuoFs 0,1 Ag 855. 1
pour les specifications soudures. ' 5 |SEAL WETAL FOR UHV FLANGE DN 16| _ |CUOFS 0,1 AG 18.60.55
. ' . ! (75) ' JOINT METAL POUR BRIDE UHV DN 16 CUuOFS 0,1 AG 840.8
To weld during assembling after mounting |
. vacuum chamber into quadrupoles and dipole. . . | 21
See drawing LEIVCQLCO001 and LEIVCQLDOOO1 . . , [EONISATION GAUGE (VGI) 20 SVT305
' for the weldings specification. ' JAUGE DE IONISATION (VGI)
R o ! ! ! . [ELBOW TUBE OF RACORDEMENT| CVT.FE11464
f f |
O : A0 T SN\ N B 11 P Zils ! 11 [T = g iiZs g TUBE COUDE DE RACORDEMENT
—_ | . |SUBLIMATION PUMP (VPS) 8 PS_VMPUMO0O1
0
(230) (230) (280) — ((4X2)@20) ((4X)@20) POMPE A SUBLIMATION (VPS)
- - - - - | |1ON PUMP_(VPI60) . VARIAN 911.5034
(1600) 577.9 230 _L (150) POMPE IONIQUE 60 1/s (VPI60)
T SPECIAL WASHER ANTICO E76.1068.4
#38 1 7 24'33'41 '47 (610) " [RONDELLE SPEGTALE 16
((4x) )
\ 27 46 5 [PRIP CUP 1 |ST: STEEL |ISR 244.466.4
- 74 . CUVETTE AC. INOX
/ N Det all B ; [SCREW HM12 MACHINED ., |ST: STEEL |ISR 244.373.4
b _ Y _— Y - — - $ Echelle 1:2 VIS HM12 USINEE AC. INOX
| | ( ! | ADJUSTMENT BASE MODIFIED LEIHM__ 0009
= Scale 1 3
( ———— . ) . ) — S . ——— . ——— — — ) BASE DE REGLAGE MODIFIEE
) / ) ' ) /— , |BASIC SHEET i ISR 244.463.1
— ' ( " = PLAQUE DE BASE
L P4 I . [auabRuPOLE scEW y ISR.231.531
%] ! N
4 82 < ! | : | ol QUADRUPOLE SCEW
< =3 - . , ol = - | H FOOT FOR CRADLE E76.1027
g 32 ! o| = z \ 1 10
3% o5 _ | a < Z|~ / PIED POUR BERCEAU
4 5o . = ) || !
a2 23 w | :(| = —\ o [VACK 5T o E76.1006
[92) —
S g° — . NE || \\ VERIN 5T
:)Z
25 Zg ) o ! . QUADRUPOLE E12.1010
o~ " 3 8
=4 o3 8 D 2 S / . | ] QUADRUPOLE
& 3 o '-'§J L r'_' ) ) ) i i ) o ) ) ) ‘ ! - ) PLATE MAINTENANCE . LEIHM__ 0034
o 1
- — w | & ' | ) PLAQUE DE MAINTIEN
- - - - - - - - - - - o - - L i !
— g | l | | |CHAWBER SUPPORT . LEIHM__ 0014
= = =S | ; SUPPORT CHAMBRE
2 L B E ' s /
5 = T y ! 4 g . |PLATE sUPPORT . LEIHM__ 0008
= o — — = \ ; 7 PLAQUE SUPPORT
o0 o ' rd ] (sl , | ELECTRODE EQUIPPED . LEIBPUABOOO
§ — | > ? ELECTRODE EQUIPEE
g o | ~ ¥— / \\\“‘\v"l\\\\\\i ] VACUUM CHAMBER ASSEMBLY 3 LEIVCQLDOOO1
=2 = . ] ] W v W%‘ CHAMBRE A VIDE ENSEMBLE
i , ST\ 22-30-40-45
: |52 — ~ ':/9;!_'{ | |VACUUM GHAMBER ) LEIVCQLCO001
< & |EE o | é\ - CHAMBRE A VIDE
fug |25 g T~ 4 | |FRAVE / HOIST 1 LEIHMQFBO0O1
=12 | — y | CHASSIS / PALAN
sz5u|EE s _ . 3 ; DESCRIPTION POS| MAT. OBSERVATIONS REF .CERN
e B ' ' ' ' — — ' — — : S [Ens/ass S.ENS/S.ASS
ikl B | . | | Torque Screw A4-70 for general mechanical assembly —
ERR }E% L Assembly of Quadrupole Focusing in Both planes ECHELLE | DES/DRA. ACROTECNA [2006-07-25
Sl Cj B e R R R —————————— {j Serrage pour du A4-70 a sec ( coeff. frottement n=0.2 ) LAY OUT SCALE [ControLLen
g ° Es — 1:5
5 2 - Thread M3 M4 M5 M6 M8 | M10 | M12 | M14 | wmi6 QUADRUPOLES STACK 15 [
£ |5 o 23 _ 32 _ 41 _ 47 Couple de serrage LAY OUT LEI\LMQFBO\ LEILMQFBO0003
2F (531) - (1600) Tightening torque 1.1 2.6 5.1 8.8 | 21.4 44 74 119 183 STACK DE QUADRUPOLES REMPLACE /REPLACES
@ %;% Nm @‘ NON VALABLE POUR EXECUTION OAC LEILMQFBOOOS STeE | 1D
S % NOT VALID FOR EXECUTION - 0
23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 VA 3 2 1




